thousand one hundred six million seven hundred fifty thousand baht), whereby, 

CPTGF agreed to pay the full amount of the property rent to the Lessor on the 

lease registration date.  

2. The parties agree to buy and sell the purchased assets for a price not exceeding 

THB 479,300,000 (four hundred seventy-nine million three hundred thousand 

baht), whereby CPTGF agreed to pay the full purchase price on the lease 

registration date. 

3.  The parties agree on compensation for the right to use the trademark and service 

mark in the amount of THB 1,000,000 (one million baht) on the date of signing